

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).63/2009

MANAGEMENT,BAITARANI IRON MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIKANTA NAIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1625,1966, 286,394,9188 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in all matters is
present.

SLP(C) NO.1966 AND 394 OF 2009

Office report says that notice sent to the Trial Court
for service on sole respondent in both the SLPs have returned
with the postal remarks 'payee expired, so returned to
sender'. In view of the said remarks reporting death of the
sole respondent, petitioner to take appropriate steps for
substitution, if required.

List again on 16.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj